Page 123 TITLE 50, APPENDIX—WAR AND NATIONAL DEFENSE § 611
EFFECTIVE DATE OF 2009 AMENDMENT
Pub. L. 111–97, § 2(c), Nov. 11, 2009, 123 Stat. 3007, pro-
vided that: ‘‘Subsection (b) of section 705 of such Act
[Servicemembers Civil Relief Act] (50 U.S.C. App. 595),
as added by subsection (a) of this section, shall apply
with respect to absences from States described in such
subsection (b) on or after the date of the enactment of

OF PROPERTY
§§ 632, 632a. Omitted
CODIFICATION
Sections 632 and 632a were omitted as terminated pur-
suant to section 645 of this Appendix.
Section 632, act Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title II, § 201, 56
Stat. 177, added section 2 to act July 2, 1917, ch. 35, sec-
tion 171a of Title 50, War and National Defense, author-
izing the acquisition and disposition of property for
military, naval, or other war purposes.
Section 632a, act Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title II, § 202,
as added Dec. 28, 1945, ch. 590, § 1(a), 59 Stat. 658, pro-
vided that the authority granted by section 2 of act
July 2, 1917, should not be exercised after Dec. 28, 1945.
The following Executive Orders related to the exer-
cise of authority under section 632: No. 9129, eff. Apr. 13,
1942, 7 F.R. 2810; No. 9150, eff. Apr. 28, 1942, 7 F.R. 3217;
No. 9186, eff. June 5, 1942, 7 F.R. 4317; No. 9194, eff. July
7, 1942, 7 F.R. 5257; No. 9211, eff. Aug. 1, 1942, 7 F.R. 6030;
No. 9217, eff. Aug. 7, 1942, 7 F.R. 6177; No. 9218, eff. Aug.
11, 1942, 7 F.R. 6381; No. 9249, eff. Oct. 1, 1942, 7 F.R. 7874;
No. 9280, eff. Dec. 5, 1942, 7 F.R. 10179; No. 9321, eff. Mar.
25, 1943, 8 F.R. 3749; and President’s letter of July 31,
1943, 8 F.R. 10702.
TITLE III—PRIORITIES POWERS
§ 633. Omitted
CODIFICATION
Section, acts Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title III, § 301, 56
Stat. 177; Dec. 20, 1944, ch. 614, 58 Stat. 827; Aug. 7, 1946,
ch. 770, § 1(26), (31), 60 Stat. 868, which amended section
1152 of this Appendix, was omitted as terminated pursu-
ant to the provisions of section 645 of this Appendix.
TITLE IV—PURCHASE BY FEDERAL RE-
SERVE BANKS OF GOVERNMENT OBLIGA-
TIONS
§ 634. Omitted
CODIFICATION
Section, act Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title IV, § 401, 56
Stat. 180, which amended section 355(b) of Title 12,
Banks and Banking, was omitted as terminated pursu-
ant to the provisions of section 645 of this Appendix.
TITLE V—WAIVER OF NAVIGATION AND
INSPECTION LAWS
§ 635. Omitted
CODIFICATION
Section, act Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title V, § 501, 56
Stat. 180, which authorized waiver of navigation and in-
spection laws, was omitted as terminated pursuant to
the provisions of section 645 of this Appendix.
VESSELS OF WAR SHIPPING ADMINISTRATION AND THOSE
TRAVELLING BETWEEN PUERTO RICO AND UNITED
STATES
Treasury Decisions No. 50756, Oct. 30, 1942, 7 F.R. 9005
and No. 50811, Feb. 5, 1943, 8 F.R. 1757, related respec-
tively to those vessels.
TITLE VI—POWER TO REQUISITION
§§ 636, 636a. Omitted
CODIFICATION
Section 636, act Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title VI, § 601, 56
Stat. 181, amended section 721 of this Appendix, which
was omitted from the Code.
Section 636a, act Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title VI, § 602,
56 Stat. 181, amended section 721 of this Appendix,
which was omitted from the Code.
TITLE VII—POLITICAL ACTIVITY
§ 637. Repealed. Pub. L. 89–554, § 8(a), Sept. 6,
1966, 80 Stat. 651
Section, act Mar. 27, 1942, ch. 199, title VII, § 701, 56
Stat. 181, amended section 118i of former Title 5, Execu-